
27MC25005

PROCEEDINGS OF THE TAMIL NADU PRIVATE SCHOOLS
FEE DETERMINATION COMMITTEE

Dated: 11.06.2025

Santhosha Vidhyalaya Matriculation Hr. Sec. School (27MC25005)
Dohnavur,
Tirunelveli District- 627 102.

ORDER

1. In the Judgement reported in 2010(4) CTC 353, it is held in Paragraph 20(b) and (c)

as follows:

(b) "After the receipt of the proposal from the concerned Institution, the

Committee has to verify as to whether the fee proposed by the Private

School is Justified and it does not amount to profiteering or charging of

exorbitant fee"

(c) "In case the Committee is of the view that the fee structure proposed

by the institution appears to be correct, taking note of the various

facilities provided and that there was no profiteering or collection of

exorbitant fee under the guise of capitation fee, it has to approve the fee

structure"

2. The Committee examined the application along with the records submitted with due

care and caution. On such examination the Committee is satisfied that the fee structure

submitted by the school does not amount to profiteering or charging exorbitant fee.

Therefore the committee is approving and determining the fee structure as proposed by

the school
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Fee structure for 2025-26 (Approval)

Class Student strength

I-v 88

VI - Vlll 225

168

Xl & Xll
131

Annual Fee
(Rs.)

21235

25170

26740

28235

Fee Structure for 2026-27 & 2027-28

Class

I-v

VI - Vlll

2026-27 Fees
(Rs.)

23360

27685

29415

31060
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2027-28 Fees
(Rs.)

25695

30455

32355

34165
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3. The School in question is directed to have this order affixed on the notice board of the
school for the information of the students and parents etc.,

Chairman

sd/-
Deputy Secretary to Government,

School Education Department
Member - Secretary

Director of Elementary Education
Member

sd/-

Director of Matriculation Schools
Member

sd/-
Joint Chief Engineer(Buildings)

Public Works Department
Member
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