PROCEEDINGS OF THE TAMIL NADU PRIVATE SCHOOLS FEE DETERMINATION COMMITTEE

Dated:

11.06.2025

Santhosha Vidhyalaya Matriculation Hr. Sec. School (27MC25005) Dohnavur,

Tirunelveli District- 627 102.

ORDER

1. In the Judgement reported in 2010(4) CTC 353, it is held in Paragraph 20(b) and (c)

as follows:

(b) "After the receipt of the proposal from the concerned Institution, the

Committee has to verify as to whether the fee proposed by the Private

School is Justified and it does not amount to profiteering or charging of

exorbitant fee"

(c) "In case the Committee is of the view that the fee structure proposed

by the institution appears to be correct, taking note of the various

facilities provided and that there was no profiteering or collection of

exorbitant fee under the guise of capitation fee, it has to approve the fee

structure"

2. The Committee examined the application along with the records submitted with due

care and caution. On such examination the Committee is satisfied that the fee structure

submitted by the school does not amount to profiteering or charging exorbitant fee.

Therefore the committee is approving and determining the fee structure as proposed by

the school

DOHNAVUR - 627 102.

Firunelveli District. Tamil Nadu

CORRESPONDENT Santhosha Vidhyalaya MATRICULATION & HIGHER SECONDARY DOHNAVUR - 627 102.

Page 1 of 3

and the second s



Fee structure for 2025-26 (Approval)

Class	Student strength	Annual Fee (Rs.)
I - V	88	21235
VI - VIII	225	25170
IX & X	168	26740
XI & XII	131	28235

Fee Structure for 2026-27 & 2027-28

Class	2026-27 Fees (Rs.)	2027-28 Fees (Rs.)	
I - V	23360	25695	
VI - VIII	27685	30455	
IX & X	29415	32355	
XI & XII	31060	34165	

PRINCIPAD

Santhosia Widhyalaya

Matriculation & Higher Secondary

DOHNAVUR - 627 102.

Cilling high high that I had well had well had well a high had well a high high had well a high high had well a high had well

CORRESPONDENT
Santhosha Vidhyalaya
Matriculation & Higher Secondary
DOHNAVUR - 627 102.

.

3. The School in question is directed to have this order affixed on the notice board of the school for the information of the students and parents etc.,

sd/-

Chairman

sd/-

Deputy Secretary to Government, School Education Department Member - Secretary sd/-

Director of Matriculation Schools Member

sd/-

Director of Elementary Education Member sd/-

Joint Chief Engineer(Buildings)
Public Works Department
Member

\True Copy\

Special Officer
Private Schools Fee
Determination Committee

Santhosha Vidhyalaya
Matriculation & Higher Secondary
DOHNAVUR - 627 102.

Firunelyeli District, Tamil Nadu

CORRESPONDENT
Santhosha Vidhyalaya
MATRICULATION & HIGHER SECONDARY
DOHNAVUR - 627 102.